TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank		103/27/2012 1	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Good Health Natural Products, Inc.
Street Address:	3400 W. Wendover Ave., Ste. E
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27407-1523
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3222674	WHY SETTLE FOR THE ORDINARY WHEN YOU CAN EXPERIENCE THE EXTRAORDINARY?
Registration Number:	3222658	WHY SETTLE FOR THE ORDINARY WHEN YOU CAN EXPERIENCE THE EXTRAORDINARY?
Registration Number:	3086256	VEGGIE PARTY
Registration Number:	2988183	ENERGYWELL NATURAL FOODS
Registration Number:	2982916	CARB X
Registration Number:	2917542	X OUT THE CARBS
Registration Number:	2903184	VEGGIE STIX
Registration Number:	2729656	BISTRO CHIPS
Registration Number:	2450380	GOOD HEALTH
Registration Number:	2252045	SOUTH OF FRANCE
Registration Number:	2143742	VEGGIE STIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0482

900222757

Fax Number: 2159882757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-988-2700

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Cannuscio

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207109/472115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly G. Barr
Signature:	/molly g. barr/
Date:	05/10/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wells Fargo Termination#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo Termination#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0483

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Termination") is dated March 27, 2012 and is to formally record the termination and release of the security interests held by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association having a business address at 119 W. 40th St., New York, New York 10018 (hereinafter referred to as "Wells Fargo"), in certain IP assets owned by Good Health Natural Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 3400 W Wendover Ave, Ste E., Greensboro, NC 27407-1523, formerly known as Good Health Natural Foods, Inc. (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Good Health").

- 1. Good Health and Wells Fargo are parties to a certain security agreement dated December 30, 2005 ("2005 Security Agreement") and to a certain security agreement dated August 16, 2006 ("2006 Security Agreement") (collectively, "Security Agreements") pursuant to which Good Health granted to Wells Fargo security interests in its United States trademarks, including those listed in Schedule A, (collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks") to secure Good Health's obligations under the Security Agreements; and which Security Agreements have been recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel Frame 3294/0653 and 3389/0669.
- 2. Good Health has satisfied all the obligations owed to Wells Fargo under the Security Agreements as evidenced by a payoff letter dated August 17, 2009 included in Schedule B ("Payoff Letter").
- 3. Pursuant to subsection 1 of the Termination of Credit Agreement and Security Interest section of the Payoff Letter, Wells Fargo released and terminated all security interests in the collateral, which included the Trademarks.
- 4. Good Health certifies that all its obligations under the Payoff Letter were fulfilled and that Wells Fargo did release and terminate all security interests in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Good Health has caused this Termination to be duly executed and delivered by its officer as of the day and year first above written.

GOOD HEALTH NATURAL PRODUCTS, INC
By Mad QDC.
Printed Name: Mark Gill's
Title: <u>CEO</u>

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

2005	Security	Agreement
		1 A 903 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

200 37 37 47	merkers 1 rafer reserves
Serial No.	Registration No.
75195451	2450380
75243345	2143742
75482892	2292301
75486813	2768509
75486814	2267911
75486815	2673332
75521420	2293775
75938237	2845195
76000984	2729656
76145025	2608127
76145026	2602414
76145028	2796316
76332090	2848177
78136600	NONE
78140914	NONE
78234339	2903184
78234339	2903184
78310572	NONE
78317749	2982916
78333748	2988183
78348392	NONE
78355359	2917542
78356068	NONE
78356071	NONE
78357834	3086256
78393605	NONE
78393608	NONE
78398230	NONE
78398241	NONE
78404336	NONE
78431582	NONE

2006 Security Agreement

Serial No.	Registration No.
75978262	2252045
78111219	NONE
78357834	3086256
78828026	NONE
78893449	3222658
78893846	3222674

PHIP/ 949809. 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 05/10/2012